# **Privacy Policy for Garno. Tech**

Last Updated: October 27, 2024

At Garno.Tech, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we handle your contact information when you interact with us.

### 1. Collection of Personal Information

We collect your contact information, such as your name, email address, and phone number, strictly for the purpose of communicating with you about your inquiries and services requested.

#### 2. Use of Personal Information

Your contact information is used solely to:

- Respond to your inquiries.
- Communicate updates related to the services you requested.
- Provide customer support.

We do not use your information for marketing or promotional purposes, and you will not receive any unsolicited messages or marketing materials from us.

# 3. Data Sharing and Disclosure

We do not share, sell, or disclose your personal information to any third parties unless required by law. Your contact details are used exclusively within Garno. Tech for the purposes outlined above.

### 4. Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your contact information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. Only authorized personnel have access to your data, and they are obligated to uphold its confidentiality.

## 5. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access the personal information we hold about you.
- Reguest corrections to any inaccurate or outdated information.
- Request deletion of your data, which we will honor unless it's necessary to retain it for legal reasons.

### 6. Changes to the Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically to reflect changes in our practices. Please review it on our website for the latest information.

## 7. Contact Information

If you have any questions regarding this Privacy Policy or wish to exercise your rights, please contact us at:

Phone: +380931224878Email: office@garno.tech

• Mailing Address: ul. Stanisława Leszczyńskiego 4/29, 50-078 Wrocław

Thank you for trusting Garno. Tech. We are committed to keeping your information private and secure.